
Chessington School SEND contact Information

At Chessington School we believe that every child has the right to full and equal access to
the curriculum. Where a student has a specific difficulty accessing the curriculum, due to
additional educational needs, we put measures in place to support that student as fully as
possible. This ethos underpins all of our curriculum activities as well as the general life of
the school.

Sarah Wilson

Head Teacher

swilson@chessington.kingston.sch.u

Rebecca Gonyora

Director of Inclusion (MAT)

Deputy Regional SEND Lead for East of
England and North East London

Tutor National SENDCo Course
(NASENCO)

rgonyora@chessington.kingston.sch.uk

Cait Cooper

Deputy Head teacher

Designated Safeguarding Lead

Named SENCO

Leads pastoral teams and Inclusion

ccooper@chessingon.kingston.sch.uk

Alex Gorno

Trainee SENCO

agorno@chessington.kingston.sch.uk

Nicola Dowell

SEND Operations Manager

ndowell@chessington.kingston.sch.uk

Claire Chapman

SEND Governor

cchapman@chessington.kingston.sch.uk

If you need this document in large print or alternative format please contact
rgonyora@chessington.kingston.sch.uk

Garrison Lane, Chessington, Surrey, KT9 2JS
T: 020 8974 1156 E: contactus@chessington.kingston.sch.uk
https://www.chessington.kingston.sch.uk/
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